L. 1.2008 5:14PM	NO. 4544 P. 2
Formal/TO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMS Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	5-29-2008 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
REC(d States Patent and Trademark C
<u> </u>	enhe disk dim bask Bilin 44212 Bills Bill 1884
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trac.	03505466
1. Name of conveying party(les); Soluol, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
3	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: DSM NeoSol, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 199 Amaral Street
Corporation- State: RI	
Other	City: East Providence
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Rhode Island
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes N	Country: USA Zip: 02915
3 Notion of converse VEve (1)	Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	
Execution Date(s) //15/08	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Cittzenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective Assignment-See ltr.	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	1 2024720 Calusana
72002316-Curade;71700674-Examide;75916335-Solubond; 72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusli;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	2924720-Solutech Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusli;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusl;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Stephans	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusli;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusli;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Stephans	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusli;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Stephans Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusli;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Stephans Internal Address: Street Address: 45 Waterview Blvd.	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusl;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Stephans Internal Address: Street Address: 45 Waterview Blvd. City: Parsippany State: New Jersey Zip: 07054	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed 8. Payment Information:
72130957-Solucote;79384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusl;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _lason Stephans Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finchesed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
72130957-Solucote;79384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusl;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _lason Stephans Internal Address:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Finclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Authorized User Name
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusl;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Stephans Internal Address: Street Address: 45 Waterview Blvd. City: Parsippany State: New Jersey Phone Number: 973-257-8195 Fax Number: 973-257-8024	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Authorized User Name 65/28/28/8 NJANAI 69000015 72002315
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusl;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Stephans Internal Address: Street Address: 45 Waterview Blvd. City: Parsippany State: New Jersey Phone Number: 973-257-8195 Fax Number: 973-257-8024 Email Address: Jason Stephans@dsm.com	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations Involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Pinclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 9 Authorized User Name 9 Authorized See Name 9 48.66 92 FC:8522 See 8 268.66
72130957-Solucote;73384047-Solukast;75916334-Soluseal; 72130958-Solusl;72027470-Solusoft; C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jason Stephans Internal Address: Street Address: 45 Waterview Blvd. City: Parsippany State: New Jersey Phone Number: 973-257-8195 Fax Number: 973-257-8024 Email Address: Jason Stephans@dsm.com/ 9. Signature:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Nog Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 240 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Authorized User Name 65/28/28/8 NJANAI 69000015 72002315

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0666**



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soloul, Inc.		01/15/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM NeoSol, Inc.	
Street Address:	199 Amaral Street	
City:	East Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02915	-
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72002316	CURADE
Serial Number:	71700674	EXAMIDE
Serial Number:	75916335	SOLUBOND
Serial Number:	72130957	SOLUCOTE
Serial Number:	73384047	SOLUKAST
Serial Number:	75916334	SOLUSEAL

ii		
Serial Number:	72130958	SOLUSIL
Serial Number:	72027470	SOLUSOFT
Serial Number:	76529386	SOLUTECH
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	973-257-8195 Jason Stephans@o Jason Stephans 45 Waterview Bly	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason Stephans		
Signature: /JS/		
Date:		05/01/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=IPAssignment.Soluol to NeoSol.1.15.08#page1.tif source=IPAssignment.Soluol to NeoSol.1.15.08#page2.tif source=IPAssignment.Soluol to NeoSol.1.15.08#page3.tif source=IPAssignment.Soluol to NeoSol.1.15.08#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMA	ATION	
ETAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	TM113876 05/01/2008 \$240	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

Intellectual Property Deed of Assignment

This Intellectual Property Deed of Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of this 15th day of January 2008 by and between Soluol, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Rhode Island ("Company"); and DSM NeoSol, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Purchaser"). Reference is made herein to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated December 28, 2007 (the "Agreement") and the definitions and terms set forth therein incorporated by reference herein.

The Company hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Purchaser the entire right, title and interest of Company's in and to all of Company's trade secrets, trade names, domain names, trademarks and trademark registrations (collectively hereinafter "IP" as listed on Addendum A hereto) together with the goodwill of the Business in connection with the IP, and all trademark and domain name registrations in the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and all foreign jurisdictions, now or hereafter in effect, for Purchaser's own use and enjoyment, and for the full use and enjoyment of Purchaser's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Company if the Agreement had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable on the Closing Date or thereafter, including without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the IP, with the right to sue for or collect the same for Purchaser's own use and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Company shall provide Purchaser and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Purchaser's request and expense, including the execution and delivery of affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation that may be reasonably required: (1) in the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration or any application for renewal of a registration governing the trademarks; (2) in the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with the trademarks, including testifying as to any facts relating to the trademarks assigned herein and this Assignment; (3) in obtaining any additional protection for the IP that Purchaser may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws of any jurisdiction; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.

Remainder of page intentionally left blank

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0669

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Assignment as of the date first written above.

SOLUQL, INC.

Warren Simmons

President

DSM NEQSOL, INC.

BUT & TUTTURE

Lamar Evans

President

Mans Jungen Director of M&A

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0670

NO. 4544⁻⁻⁻⁻P. 7⁻⁻

DSM (S

DSM NeoSol, Inc.

Jason J. Stephans, Esq. Legal Counsel 45 Waterview Blvd. Parsippany, NJ 07054 Phone: 973-257-8195

Fax: 973-257-8024

Email: Jason.Stephans@DSM.com

May 20, 2008

Via Certified Mail 7007 1490 0004 9336 7688

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> RE: Corrective Assignment Reel/Frame: 003769/0821

> > Recordation Date-May 1, 2008

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please accept this letter as a request to correct a typographical error made on DSM NeoSol, Inc.'s initial trademark assignment request of May 1, 2008. The assignor's name was incorrectly spelled as "Soloul, Inc." as opposed to the correct spelling of "Soluol, Inc."

Enclosed, please find Form PTO-1594 Recordation Form cover sheet requesting the corrective assignment along with the original recordation receipt forwarded to my office by the USPTO recording the assignment as well as Check no.: 6790 in the amount of \$240 for the fee involved in rectifying this error.

Please call the number above if you have any questions.

Jason V. Stephans

Verý trály yours.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0671

Pa. 2

O:SUBMITTER COMPANY:Faxed to Submitter's Fax Number



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

June 17, 2008

Submitter

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Corrupt Image

Your request to record a document in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was received via electronic fax on June 17, 2008, at 10:17 AM with unreadable text.

Due to the transmission error, we are unable to view your submission. Please resubmit your document.

If you have any questions, you may contact our customer service center at 571-272-3350.

Office of Public Records Assignment Division

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.eov

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0672

DSM North America-Legal & Government Affairs

DSM 🗯

45 Waterview Boulevard, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054-1298 Telephone 973-257-8195, Telefax 973-257-8024

Telefax

Company	USPTO-Assignment Services Branch
For the attention of	
Fax number	571-273-0140
Your reference	Document ID.: 103505466
From	Jason Stephans, Legal Counsel
Direct line	(973) 257-8195
E-mall	Jason.Stephans@dsm.com
Our reference	
Subject	Corrective Assignment
Date	July 1, 2008
Number of pages (incl. this page)	8

Enclosed, please find the necessary documents and information necessary to complete the corrective assignment. This fax is being sent in response to your office's letter of June 17, 2008 enclosed herein.

Please let me know if you require any additional information.

Thank you, Jason Stephans 973-257-8195

TRADEMARK 1/1 REEL: 003807 FRAME: 0673

RECORDED: 05/23/2008